



**Allied Blenders
and Distillers**

November 13, 2024

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code (BSE): 544203	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: ABDL
--	--

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Disclosure under provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir/Ma’am,

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement, pertaining to notice of Postal Ballot of the Company which were published today i.e. November 13, 2024 in Business Standard (English) (all editions) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi) newspaper in terms of the provisions of Regulation 47 of Listing Regulations.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited

Ritesh Shah
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership no. ACS 14037

Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited

Ashford Centre, 3rd and 4th floor, Shankarrao Naram Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai – 400013. T.: +91 22 4300 1111 Email : info@abdindia.com
Registered Office: 394/C, Ground Floor, Lamington Chambers, Lamington Road, Mumbai – 400004, India. T.: +91-22 6777 9777. F.: + 91-22 67779725
www.abdindia.com CIN No: L15511MH2008PLC187368

ADC INDIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

CIN: L32209KA1988PLC009313

No.10C, 2nd Phase, 1st Main, P.B. No. 5812, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore 560 058
Tel: +91 80 2839 6102 | Website: www.adckcl.comEXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2023	Year to date for the current period ended 30.09.2024	Year to date for the previous period ended 30.09.2023	Year to date for the Previous year ended 31.03.2024
Total Income from Operations	5,079.36	4,863.64	4,810.27	9,943.00	9,234.53	17,874.04
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,164.66	931.49	996.13	2,096.15	984.59	2,774.66
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,164.66	931.49	996.13	2,096.15	984.59	2,774.66
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	872.30	695.99	745.40	1,568.29	736.69	2,068.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	865.12	699.14	745.28	1,564.26	737.36	2,071.73
Paid up Equity Share Capital	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,809.68	7,324.56	5,291.07	6,809.68	5,291.07	6,625.43
Net worth	7,269.68	7,784.56	5,751.07	7,269.68	5,751.07	7,085.43
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and diluted (in Rs.) (Not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024)	18.96	15.13	16.20	34.09	16.02	44.97

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.adckcl.com)

By Order of the Board of Directors
Mylarajah J.N.
Managing Director

Place : Bangalore

Date : November 12, 2024

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L25209UR1984PLC011596

Regd. Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima-262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Email: investorrelations@polyplex.com Website: www.polyplex.com

POLYPLEX

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Amount Rupees in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1.	Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	183,921	171,152	159,568	352,785	315,775	636,713
2.	Profit/(loss) before Tax	20,199	10,741	5,913	30,940	4,631	7,591
3.	Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax	16,411	9,713	4,825	26,124	3,794	8,638
4.	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	40,013	5,120	993	45,133	(2,880)	9,028
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	3,139	3,139	3,139	3,139	3,139	3,139
6.	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	347,916
7.	Earnings/(loss) Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	27.97	17.05	8.90	45.02	7.90	12.05
	(b) Diluted: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	27.97	17.05	8.90	45.02	7.90	12.05

Notes:

1) Additional information pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	40,377	38,841	39,550	79,218	75,120	145,131
Profit/(loss) before Tax	1,675	977	1,254	2,652	1,335	(1,358)
Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax	1,470	653	1,080	2,123	1,136	(905)
Earnings/(loss) Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
(a) Basic : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	4.68	2.08	3.44	6.76	3.62	(2.88)
(b) Diluted: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	4.68	2.08	3.44	6.76	3.62	(2.88)

2) Board of Directors of the Company have declared payment of Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2024-25 @ Rs.9/- per share (of the face value of Rs. 10/- each), subject to TDS/ Withholding Tax. "Record Date" for the purpose of payment of aforesaid Dividend has been fixed as November 26, 2024 and is proposed to be paid within the time prescribed under law.

3) Above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites at BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.polyplex.com.

Place: NOIDA

Date: November 12, 2024

Sd/-

Pranay Kothari
Whole Time Director

awfis

AWFIS SPACE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Awfis Space Solutions Private Limited)

CIN No. L74999DL2014PLC274236

Registered Office : C-28-29, Kissan Bhawan, Qutab Institutional Area, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110016. Telephone: +91 11 4106 1878; Website: www.awfis.comEXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ In millions)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended		
		30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	31 March 2024	30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	31 March 2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income (Net)	3,010.12	2,670.09	2,146.05	5,680.21	4,069.07	8,728.38	3,019.52	2,678.75	2,152.03	5,698.27	4,079.18	8,748.03
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the periods/ year before exceptional items and tax	136.77	19.97	(44.87)	156.74	(129.40)	(180.46)	146.58	27.88	(43.47)	174.46	(126.54)	(175.67)
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the periods/ year before tax and after exceptional item	376.90	19.97	(44.87)	396.87	(129.40)	(180.46)	386.71	27.88	(43.47)	414.59	(126.54)	(175.67)
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the periods/ year after tax	376.90	19.97	(44.87)	396.87	(129.40)	(180.46)	386.71	27.88	(43.47)	414.59	(126.54)	(175.67)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the periods/ year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	375.34	20.59	(44.87)	395.93	(131.99)	(183.51)	385.15	28.50	(43.47)	413.65	(129.13)	(178.72)
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each, fully paid)	702.12	694.20	163.82	702.12	163.82	193.27	702.12	694.20	163.82	702.12	163.82	193.27
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualised for quarters)												
	Basic EPS (In ₹)	5.41	0.31	(0.72)	5.80	(2.12)	(2.86)	5.55	0.43	(0.69)	6.06	(2.07)	(2.79)
	Diluted EPS (In ₹)	5.31	0.30	(0.72)	5.69	(2.12)	(2.86)	5.45	0.42	(0.69)	5.95	(2.07)	(2.79)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS,
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ In millions)

Sr No	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Segment revenue						
	Revenue from operations						
	Co-working space on rent and allied services	2,183.18	1,850.08	1,525.62	4,033.26	2,913.55	6,189.25
	Construction and fit-out projects	681.52	669.64	499.78	1,351.16	930.62	2,049.18
	Others	59.14	57.71	56.13	116.85	114.39	249.76
	Total revenue from operations	2,923.84	2,577.43	2,081.53	5,501.27	3,958.56	8,488.19
	Less: Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net segment revenue	2,923.84	2,577.43	2,081.53	5,501.27	3,958.56	8,488.19
2	Segment results						
	Co-working space on rent and allied services	144.12	9.47	33.18	153.59	29.93	109.35
	Construction and fit-out projects	64.76	68.54	16.19	133.30	25.22	103.61
	Others	(0.53)	(15.12)	(35.80)	(15.65)	(76.95)	(126.57)
	Total	208.35	62.89	13.57	271.24	(21.80)	86.39
	Add: Un-allocable Income	26.43	36.54	11.55	62.97	16.14	39.53
	Less: Un-allocable Expenses	77.28	61.09	59.27	138.37	104.52	260.24
	Less: Finance cost (Un-allocable)	10.92	10.46	9.33	21.38	16.36	41.35
	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	146.58	27.88	(43.47)	174.46	(126.54)	(175.67)
	Exceptional item	240.13	-	-	240.13	-	-
	Profit/(Loss) before tax	386.71	27.88	(43.47)	414.59	(126.54)	(175.67)
3	Segment assets						
	Co-working space on rent and allied services	15,458.23	12,738.31	9,392.79	15,458.23	9,392.79	11,546.32
	Construction and fit-out projects	1,170.21	1,256.04	957.47	1,170.21	957.47	1,019.78
	Others	79.23	105.34	101.55	79.23	101.55	100.62
	Total	16,707.67	14,099.69	10,451.81	16,707.67	10,451.81	12,666.72
	Un-allocable assets	2,827.52	2,853.32	1,082.01	2,827.52	1,082.01	1,314.07
	Total segment assets	19,535.19	16,953.01	11,533.82	19,535.19	11,533.82	13,980.79
4	Segment liabilities						
	Co-working space on rent and allied services	14,242.97	11,976.23	8,367.28	14,242.97	8,367.28	10,323.62
	Construction and fit-out projects	633.79	737.51	960.77	633.79	960.77	622.53
	Others	62.27	64.99	76.49	62.27	76.49	75.08
	Total	14,939.03	12,778.73	9,404.54	14,939.03	9,404.54	11,021.23
	Unallocable liabilities	353.53	361.95	330.69	353.53	330.69	445.25
	Total segment liabilities	15,292.56	13,140.68	9,735.23	15,292.56	9,735.23	11,466.48

Notes:

1. Co-working space and allied services refers to our Space solutions, mobility and allied services.

2. Construction and fit-out projects refers to Awfis Transform.

3. Others includes facility management services and other services. Our facility management services are branded Awfis Care.

Notes:

1. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results For The Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results For The Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com/corporates) and (www.nseindia.com/corporates) on the Company's website (www.awfis.com/investor-relations)

3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11 November 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Awfis Space Solutions Limited

Sd/-

Amit Rami

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00549918

Place: New Delhi

Date: 11 November 2024

Adfactors 441

कार्यालय नगर पालिका निगम, रायगढ़ (छ.ग.)

Phone No. :- 07762-222911, Fax No. :- 07762-222923
Email :- nraigarh@gmail.com, Website - WWW.nagarinigarraigarh.com

क्रमांक 2551 2553/जल वा. वि./न.पा.नि./2024 रायगढ़, दिनांक 11/11/2024

:- ई-प्रोक्लमट निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना:-

नगर पालिका निगम, रायगढ़ वित्तीय वर्ष 2024-25 में प्रोक्लमट श्रमिक प्रदाय कार्य हेतु ऑनलाइन ई-प्रोक्लमट वेब पोर्टल <https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in> में निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। जिसकी अन्तिम तिथि दिनांक 04-12-2024 अपराह्न 04:30 बजे तक है।

क्र.	कार्य का नाम	सि.क्र.	अनुमानित लागत राशि (लाख रु.)	अमानत राशि	निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य
1.	जल एवं उच्चान विभाग के विभिन्न कार्य हेतु कलेक्टर दर पर 102 प्रोक्लमट कर्मचारी श्रमिक (कुशल-63 अर्द्धकुशल-05, अकुशल-34) प्रदाय कार्य।	161062	160.433	1,20,500.00	3000.00
2.	वाहन एवं विद्युत विभाग के विभिन्न कार्य हेतु कलेक्टर दर पर 94 प्रोक्लमट कर्मचारी श्रमिक (जब कुशल-06 कुशल-64, अकुशल-24) प्रदाय कार्य।	161132	150.468	1,13,000.00	3000.00

नोट:- निम्न एवं शर्त स

